

ACRHA - Albany County Rural Housing Alliance, Inc.

P. O. Box 407, 24 Martin Road, Voorheesville, New York 12186 518.765.2425 (phone) 518.765.9014 (fax) www.ACRHA.org

Main Office

NYS TTY/TDD Relay: 7-1-1

NOTICE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FOR A HOME REPAIR PROGRAM FOR ALBANY COUNTY RESIDENTS: We are proud to announce that the Albany County Rural Housing Alliance, Inc. has been awarded \$300,000 in grant funds from the NYS Affordable Housing Corporation (AHC) for a Home Repair Program. This is a 60%-40% conditional grant. Of the total project cost, the homeowner is responsible 40% and AHC will pay up to 60%. We are able to assist with health and safety repairs that the home needs. In order to qualify for this program an applicant cannot have more than \$15,000 available in savings or liquid assets. For grant guidelines and further information please call the Albany County Rural Housing Alliance, Inc. 518-765-2425 "Funded by the New York State Affordable Housing Corporation (AHC), a subsidiary of the New York State Housing Finance Agency, a public benefit corporation credited for the purpose of providing financial assistance, in conjunction with private and other public investment, for the construction, acquisition, and rehabilitation, and improvement of owner-

occupied housing throughout the State of New York."